1kuebler.com
IP67-40°... +80°C12 bit MT
© Fritz Kübler GmbH, subject to errors and changes. 03/2023
Absolute encoders – multiturn
Safety-LockTMRedundant
multiturn drive
High rotational
speed

PROFIsafe
2 kuebler.com © Fritz Kübler GmbH, subject to errors and changes. 03/2023
Order code
Shaft version
8.S5868FS3
Type
. X X C N . 1 1
a b c d
c   Interface / Supply voltage
 C  =  PROFINET IO / 10 ... 30 V DC
d   Type of connection
 N  =  3 x axial M12 connector, 4-pin
e   Fieldbus profile
C1 = PROFINET IO
   Optional on request
   -  Ex 2/22
   -  surface protection salt spray tested
c   Interface / Supply voltage
 C  =  PROFINET IO / 10 ... 30 V DC
d   Type of connection
 N  =  3 x axial M12 connector, 4-pin
e   Fieldbus profile
C1 = PROFINET IO
   Optional on request
   -  Ex 2/22 1)
   -  surface protection salt spray tested 1)
Order code
Hollow shaft
8.S5888FS3
Type
. X X C N . 1 1
a b c d
C1
e
C1
e
a   Flange
 1  =  clamping flange, IP65  ø 58 mm [2.28“]
 3  =  clamping flange, IP67  ø 58 mm [2.28“]
 2  =  synchro flange, IP65  ø 58 mm [2.28“]
 4  =  synchro flange, IP67  ø 58 mm [2.28“]
 5 =  square flange, IP65   63.5 mm [2.5“]
 7 =  square flange, IP67  63.5 mm [2.5“]
b   Shaft (ø x L), with flat
 2  =  10 x 20 mm [0.39 x 0.79“]
 5  =  12 x 20 mm [0.47 x 0.79“]
 4  = 3/8“ x 7/8“
   Shaft (ø x L), with feather key DIN 6885 A-3x3x10
 A  =  10 x 20 mm [0.39 x 0.79“]
 B  =  12 x 20 mm [0.47 x 0.79“]
 C  = 3/8“ x 7/8“
a   Flange
 1  =  with torque stop FS, flexible, IP65
 2  =  with torque stop FS, flexible, IP67
 5  = with stator coupling FS, ø 63 mm [2.48“] , IP65
 6  = with stator coupling FS, ø 63 mm [2.48“] , IP67
 7  =  with torque stop FS, rigid, IP65 (incl. torque pin FS)
 8  =  with torque stop FS, rigid, IP67 (incl. torque pin FS)
b   Blind hollow shaft
   (insertion depth max. 30 mm [1.18“] )
 A  =  ø 10 mm [0.39“]
 B  =  ø 12 mm [0.47“]
 C  =  ø 14 mm [0.55“]
 D  =  ø 15 mm [0.59“]
 E  =  ø 3/8“
 F  =  ø 1/2“
Absolute encoders – multiturn
Standard
electronic multiturn, optical / magnetic Sendix S5868FS3 / S5888FS3 (shaft / hollow shaft) PROFIsafe
1)  Not possible for flange type 7 and 8.
3kuebler.com© Fritz Kübler GmbH, subject to errors and changes. 03/2023
Mounting accessory for shaft encoders Order no.
Bellows coupling FS bellows coupling FS ø 25 mm [0.98“] for shaft 10 mm [0.39“]
bellows coupling FS ø 25 mm [0.98“] for shaft 12 mm [0.47“]
8.0000.15FS.1010
8.0000.15FS.1212
Accessories Order no.
Screw retention Loctite 243, 5 ml 8.0000.4G05.0000
Absolute encoders – multiturn
Cables and connectors Order no.
Preassembled cables M12 male connector with external thread, 4-pin, D coded, straight
single-ended
2 m [6.56‘] PUR cable
port 1 +
port 2
05.00.6031.4411.002M
M12 male connector with external thread, 4-pin, D coded, right-angle
single-ended
2 m [6.56‘] PUR cable
port 1 +
port 2
05.00.6031.4511.002M
M12 female connector with coupling nut, 4-pin, A coded, straight
single-ended
2 m [6.56‘] PUR cable
power supply 05.00.6061.6211.002M
M12 female connector with coupling nut, 4-pin, A coded, right-angle